DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-963039

RPTT:\$3685.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,725.50 Pgs=5

03/05/2021 01:45 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1419-26-411-002 **RPTT:** \$3,685.50

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 124621-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To:

Ronald S. Niino Sandra G. Niino 27459 Vista Del Toro Place Salinas, CA 93908

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Anu Jansse

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Maria L. Attanasio, an unmarried woman and David H. Sandman, an unmarried man who acquired title as Maria L. Attanasio, a widow and David H. Sandman, a widower, as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Ronald S. Niino and Sandra G. Niino, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 34, Block D, as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map, a Planned Unit Development, PD 05-001 for MONTANA PHASE 2A AND 2B, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on December 12, 2006, in Book 1206, at Page 3576, as Document No. 690467, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/02/2021

Maria L. Attanasio THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	
David H. Sandman	
STATE OF	ate of Nevada In Douglas County
STATE OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
By David H. Sandman. Notary Public	

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	. \
Maria L. Attanasio David H. Sandman	
STATE OF COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on	}ss
This institution was auxiliary edged octore me on	///
By Maria L. Attanasio.	
Notary Public	
COUNTY OF	} _{ss}
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
By <u>David H. Sandman.</u> Notarized	Notarized Document Attached
Document Attached	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of	NOTE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	X MANAGEMENT AND
County of Placer On MAR 0 2 2021 before me, Tracy R. Vineyard, Notary Public Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	otary public or other officer completing this certificate	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On MAR 0 2 2021 before me,	Diagon	
personally appeared Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by inis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	,	Tracy R. Vineyard, Notary Public
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	INAV. A	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	maily appeared	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person		
	cribed to the within instrument and acknowled their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	edged to me that he she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), ted, executed the instrument.
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Tracy R. Vineyard Comm. # 2344850 Notary Public Collifornio Placer County My Comm. Expires Feb. 02, 2025 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature OPTIONAL	Comm. # 2344850 Notary Public Callifornia Placer County My Comm. Expires Feb. 02, 2025 Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document of fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.	ough this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Ceneral Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer's Name: Partner — Limited General Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	r's Name: rporate Officer — Title(s): tner — □ Limited □ General ividual □ Attorney in Fact stee □ Guardian or Conservator ner:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #50	S National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	ry.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

Assessors Parcel Number(s)

	a) 1419-26-411-002				(
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OP	TIONAL	USE ONLY	
	a) Vacant Land	b) M Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			\ \	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex		-		\ \	
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l					
	g) Agricultural	h) □ Mobile Home					
	i) 🗆 Other	, —					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$945,000.	00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only(value of property	()				
	Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$945,000.	00			
	Real Property Transfer 7	Tax Due:	\$3,685.50	//			
)			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			/ /			
		mption per NRS 375.090, §	Section	///			
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exemption:					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	heing transferred 100 %		Y /			
٥.	Tartiai mitorost. I orcomage	ocing transferred. 100 76					
	The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under n	enalty of peri	ury nursuant	to NRS 3	75 060 and NRS	
		The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be					
	supported by documentation						
	parties agree that disallows						
	result in a penalty of 10%					,	
			\ \				
Purs	suant to NRS 375,938, the	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liab	le for any	y additional amount	
owe		(1)))	9	~~	_	
-	ature		_Capacity		<u> </u>		
Sign	ature		_Capacity /				
	GHILL ED (CD 4) TOD) D	Town or myor				TT C L T	
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION		RANTEE) IN	IFORMA	TION	
	(REQUIRED)	in a 1 David II	(REQUIR	•		1 0 25"	
Prin		sio and David H.	Print Name:	Ronald S. N	ino and S	andra G. Niino	
Nam	ress: Sandman 2791 Voight Cany	zon Driva	Address	27/50 Wisto	Dal Toro	Dlago	
City	1		Address: City:	27459 Vista Salinas	Del 1010	r laut	
State			City: State:	CA	7in.	93908	
Nau	111	ZAP. 07711	Jule.	CA	Zip:	73700	
CON	/PANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING					

(required if not the seller or buyer)

Print Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company

Esc. #: 124621-ARJ

Address:

Douglas Office

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)